
AN. ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
.Saturday the 5th day of October 1850.

; ' Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

nion Bank of Scotland and Banking)

berdeen Town and County Banking)

Name of the Firm.

/The Governor and Company of the Bank)
1 fif O«s>«l««<l I

f Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)
1 Company in .Aberdeen... ••••••••••••••• f

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank •••••>••••••••••••
("Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
1 Company..... . ... .>........ .....•••• |~

Dundee Banking Company ••••*• ..••«••>

r Western Bank of Scotland, the*]
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union [
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank [

I and Ayrshire Banking Company j
Clydesdale Banking Company
City of Glasgow Bank

Perth Bankin01 Company ..
Central Bank of Scotland •••

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

ty
Certificate,

£.
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards..

99822

59107
140010
127302
92462

140809

53474

22891

45865
10861
11874

123320

24725
50325
16736
10972
11501

Under £5.

215967

116522
282500
281186
192210

273064

84453

55922

84875
23093
21200

313255

80210
82489
37534
26403
29655

Total.

315789

175629
422510
408488
284672

413873

137927

78813

130740
33955
33074

436575

104935
132814
54270
37375
41156

Average Amount of Coin .held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

90874

36715
89039
83451
32503

39641

21471

11259

13069
2953

. 3899

100643

16837
54736
10908
8472
6172

Silver.

19121

17141
20199
19209
11739

37630

4369

4084

7954
230

1106

31832

6007
15122
2918
960

1265

Total.

109995

53857
109238
102661
44242

77271

25840

15344

21024
3183
5006

132475

22844
69858
13827
9432
7438

09

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of October 1850. p. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


