AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 5th day of October 1850.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	£. 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 415690 136657 70133 154319 33451 33636	99822 59107 140010 127302 92462 140809 53474 22891 45865 10861 11874	215967 116522 282500 281186 192210 273064 84453 55922 84875 23093 21200	315789 175629 422510 408488 284672 413873 137927 78813 130740 33955 33074	90874 36715 89039 83451 32503 39641 21471 11259 13069 2953 3899	19121 17141 20199 19209 11739 37630 4369 4084 7954 230 1106	109995 53857 109238 102661 44242 77271 25840 15344 21024 3183 5006
Vestern Bank of Scotland	Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	337938 104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	123320 24725 50325 16736 10972 11501	313255 80210 82489 37534 26403 29655	436575 104935 132814 54270 37375 41156	100643 16837 54736 10908 8472 6172	31832 6007 15122 2918 960 1265	132475 22844 69858 13827 9432 7438

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of October 1850.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

2743